

## First Bank of the Lake Raises \$2,380 for Segs4Vets To Support Injured Veterans

Mike Anderson, Chairman, President & CEO at First Bank of the Lake announced today that First Bank of the Lake partnered with the Missouri Bankers Association to provide Segways for men and women injured in Iraq and Afghanistan.

First Bank of the Lake is proud to support Segs4Vets. Segs4Vets restores dignity and improves the quality of life of permanently disabled veterans and first responders, including those returning from service to our nation in Iraq and Afghanistan, by providing customized mobility devices (Segways and ALLY Chair adapted Segways). This year, First Bank of the Lake sponsored in-house campaigns and collected community donations to raise funds, collecting a total of \$2,380 for Segs4Vets.

From October 4 thru November 5, employees who made a \$10 donation each week could wear jeans, and for an extra donation, they could wear jeans along with their favorite sports, rock, or vintage t-shirts. Community members also helped support Segs4Vets by dropping off donations at First Bank of the Lake. Community members could enter to win a Segs4Vets prize pack that included lots of First Bank of the Lake swag and a gift certificate to Yankee Peddler Tea Room. Customer Lori Logan was the winner of the prize pack. Thanks, Lori, for your donation and support!

Join First Bank of the Lake, our staff, and other Missouri banks in supporting this great cause sponsored by the Missouri Bankers Association.



Pictured: Jessica Myers, Retail Bank Manager & Lori Logan, Segs4Vet Prize Winner

## About First Bank of the Lake

First Bank of the Lake, headquartered in Osage Beach, Missouri, has been meeting the financial needs of individuals and businesses for over 35 years. First Bank of the Lake provides a full range of deposit products and services, along with consumer, residential mortgage, and commercial lending. The Bank is also an SBA lender throughout the United States. For more information about First Bank of the Lake, please visit our website at FBLake.Bank.

###